Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th=
4th=
6th
7th
8th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

WPL Schedule 05 Final Positions

Results as at 14:29, Thursday 22 October

141 results received out of 141

Division 1

Trevor Ward+Christine Ward

Mike Rothwell+Sally-Ann Rothwell
Robin Rose+John Maclachlan
Rosemary Jackson+Joan Mossop
Gaynor Williams+Bill Richardson
Jane Eyre+John Robinson

Leopold Lehninger+Joan Taylor
Wendy Ellwood+John Ellwood

Division 2

Martyn Harris+Mike Howse
Wendy Owen+Alan James
Glenda Lloyd+Michael Cox
Felicity Kay+John Wilmott
Chris Wilkinson+Chris Walker
Robert Boyd+Jim Lawson
Brian Smith+Gillian Whyte
Pat Downes+lna Gray

Division 3

Steve Douglas+Ken Orford
Chris Banks+Mike Ollerton
Estelle Savage+Bill Hubbold
Jean Bagley+Mary Sapsford
Hilary Storey+Jacky Truelove
Barbara Casey+Sheila Alcock
Shirley Williams+Nina Waite

Division 4

Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson
Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington
Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw

Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham
Paul Davies+David Hanabury

Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons

Clare Parker+John Renton

Jean Dale+Laura Watson

Division 5

Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton
Jane Harper+Margaret Lister

Judy Fry+Josephine St John

Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle
Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon

Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton

Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas

Division 6

Steve Morris+Jenny Morris

Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell

Roger Kaye+John Hindle

Barbara Jeffrey+Mary Anne Peden
Diane Burston+Oliver Burston
Penny Henderson+Hanna Burke
Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham

Played
7

NN NN NN NN

Played
7

NN N NN NN

Played
6

()N e) i) IiNe) BN e) BN o)}

Played

NN N NN NN

Played
6

()1 e) i) I e) BN o) BN e) ]

Played

o Ut L1 L1 L1

Won

o W wdh wb b

Won

= =W utww s

Won

= =N WS

Won

R =, NN DD U

Won

R =N WD

Won

O Rr N BN W

Drawn
1

O OO Fr kL O

Drawn
2

N NP OOk O

Drawn
0

O O r =L OO

Drawn
0

O O O oo oo

Drawn
0

O O r = OO

Drawn
0

O O O O o o

Lost
1

N B PN WLWDN

Lost
1

A b WONP~PWW

Lost

U 00 W NNNN R

Lost

a0 Ul W W INNN -

Lost
1

U U1l W NNDN

Lost
2

o b WEL WN

VPs
94
86
79
77
77
63
49
35

VPs
92
85
80
74
73
59
49
48

VPs
75
71
70
62
57
49
36

VPs
87
84
80
73
69
61
54
52

VPs
76
71
69
59
56
47
42

VPs
54
53
52
50
49
42

0

Ave
13.4
12.3
113
11.0
11.0
9.0
7.0
5.0

Ave
13.1
12.1
11.4
10.6
10.4
8.4
7.0
6.9

Ave
12.5
11.8
11.7
10.3
9.5
8.2
6.0

Ave
124
12.0
114
104
9.9
8.7
7.7
7.4

Ave
12.7
11.8
11.5
9.8
9.3
7.8
7.0

Ave
10.8
10.6
104
10.0

9.8

8.4



