## **WPL Schedule 05 Final Positions**

Results as at 14:29, Thursday 22 October 141 results received out of 141

Rank	Division 1	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	Trevor Ward+Christine Ward	7	5	1	1	94	13.4
2nd	Mike Rothwell+Sally-Ann Rothwell	7	4	1	2	86	12.3
3rd	Robin Rose+John MacLachlan	7	4	0	3	79	11.3
4th=	Rosemary Jackson+Joan Mossop	7	3	1	3	77	11.0
4th=	Gaynor Williams+Bill Richardson	7	4	1	2	77	11.0
6th	Jane Eyre+John Robinson	7	3	0	4	63	9.0
7th	Leopold Lehninger+Joan Taylor	7	3	0	4	49	7.0
8th	Wendy Ellwood+John Ellwood	7	0	0	7	35	5.0
Rank	Division 2	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	Martyn Harris+Mike Howse	7	4	2	1	92	13.1
2nd	Wendy Owen+Alan James	7	4	0	3	85	12.1
3rd	Glenda Lloyd+Michael Cox	7	3	1	3	80	11.4
4th	Felicity Kay+John Wilmott	7	3	0	4	74	10.6
5th	Chris Wilkinson+Chris Walker	7	5	0	2	73	10.4
6th	Robert Boyd+Jim Lawson	7	3	1	3	59	8.4
7th	Brian Smith+Gillian Whyte	7	1	2	4	49	7.0
8th	Pat Downes+Ina Gray	7	1	2	4	48	6.9
Rank	Division 3	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	Steve Douglas+Ken Orford	6	5	0	1	75	12.5
2nd	Chris Banks+Mike Ollerton	6	4	0	2	73 71	11.8
3rd	Estelle Savage+Bill Hubbold	6	4	0	2	70	11.0
4th	Jean Bagley+Mary Sapsford	6	3	1	2	62	10.3
5th	Hilary Storey+Jacky Truelove	6	2	1	3	57	9.5
6th	Barbara Casey+Sheila Alcock	6	1	0	5	49	8.2
7th	Shirley Williams+Nina Waite	6	1	0	5	36	6.0
701	Simley Williams+Willa Walte	0	T	0	J	50	0.0
Rank	Division 4	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
<b>Rank</b> 1st	<b>Division 4</b> Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson	Played 7	Won 6	<b>Drawn</b> 0	Lost 1	<b>VPs</b> 87	<b>Ave</b> 12.4
		-		-			-
1st	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson	7	6	0	1	87	12.4
1st 2nd	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington	7 7	6 5	0 0	1 2	87 84	12.4 12.0
1st 2nd 3rd	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw	7 7 7 7	6 5 5	0 0 0	1 2 2	87 84 80	12.4 12.0 11.4
1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham	7 7 7 7 7	6 5 5 4	0 0 0 0	1 2 2 3	87 84 80 73	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury	7 7 7 7 7	6 5 5 4 4	0 0 0 0 0	1 2 2 3 3	87 84 80 73 69	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons	7 7 7 7 7 7 7	6 5 4 4 2	0 0 0 0 0	1 2 2 3 3 5	87 84 80 73 69 61	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	6 5 4 4 2 1 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th <b>Rank</b>	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b>	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b>	6 5 4 2 1 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b>	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b>
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th <b>Rank</b> 1st	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6	6 5 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 8th 1st 2nd	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6	6 5 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <b>Drawn</b> 0 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6	6 5 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4 4	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <b>Drawn</b> 0 0 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6 6 6	6 5 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4 4 3	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2 2	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6 6 6 6	6 5 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4 4 3 2	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2 2 3	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6 6 6	6 5 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4 4 3	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2 2	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	6 5 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4 3 2 1 1	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2 3 5 5 5	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56 47 42	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3 7.8 7.0
1st   2nd   3rd   4th   5th   6th   7th   8th   1st   2nd   3rd   4th   5th   6th   7th   8th   1st   2nd   3rd   4th   5th   6th   7th   Rank	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 <b>Played</b>	6 5 4 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4 4 3 2 1 1 1 <b>Won</b>	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2 2 3 5 5 5	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56 47 42 <b>VPs</b>	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3 7.8 7.0 <b>Ave</b>
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas <b>Division 6</b> Steve Morris+Jenny Morris	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 <b>Played</b> 5	6 5 4 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4 4 3 2 1 1 1 <b>Won</b> 3	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 7 <b>Lost</b> 2 2 3 5 5 5 <b>Lost</b> 2	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56 47 42 <b>VPs</b> 54	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3 7.8 7.0 <b>Ave</b> 10.8
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 7th 8th 1st 2nd	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas <b>Division 6</b> Steve Morris+Jenny Morris Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 <b>Played</b> 5 5	6 5 4 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 3 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 3 3	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 <b>Drawn</b> 0 0 <b>Drawn</b> 0 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2 3 5 5 5 <b>Lost</b> 2 2 2 3	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56 47 42 <b>VPs</b> 54 53	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3 7.8 7.0 <b>Ave</b> 10.8 10.6
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 7th 1st 2nd 3rd 3rd 3rd	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas <b>Division 6</b> Steve Morris+Jenny Morris Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	6 5 4 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 5 4 4 3 2 1 1 1 <b>Won</b> 3 3 2	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2 3 5 5 <b>Lost</b> 2 3 5 5 <b>Lost</b> 2 3 5 5 <b>Lost</b> 3 5 5 5 <b>Lost</b> 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56 47 42 <b>VPs</b> 54 54 53 52	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3 7.8 7.0 <b>Ave</b> 10.8 10.6 10.4
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 7th 8th 7th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 3rd 4th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas <b>Division 6</b> Steve Morris+Jenny Morris Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Barbara Jeffrey+Mary Anne Peden	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	6 5 4 4 2 1 1 <b>Won</b> 3 3 2 4	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 6 Lost 1 2 2 3 5 5 Lost 2 3 1	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56 47 42 <b>VPs</b> 54 53 52 50	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3 7.8 7.0 <b>Ave</b> 10.8 10.6 10.4 10.0
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th <b>Rank</b> 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas <b>Division 6</b> Steve Morris+Jenny Morris Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Barbara Jeffrey+Mary Anne Peden Diane Burston+Oliver Burston	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 <b>Played</b> 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 <b>Played</b> 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	6 5 4 4 2 1 1 5 4 4 3 2 1 1 1 <b>Won</b> 3 3 2 4 2	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 7 Lost 1 2 2 3 5 5 Lost 2 3 1 3	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56 47 42 <b>VPs</b> 54 53 52 50 49	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3 7.8 7.0 <b>Ave</b> 10.8 10.6 10.4 10.0 9.8
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 7th 8th 7th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 3rd 4th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson Andrew Peill+Amanda Etherington Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw Keith Bainbridge+Mary Graham Paul Davies+David Hanabury Sarah Bullock+Jean Parsons Clare Parker+John Renton Jean Dale+Laura Watson <b>Division 5</b> Jeanne Salisbury+Elizabeth Moreton Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Judy Fry+Josephine St John Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle Isobel McCretton+Freda Dixon Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas <b>Division 6</b> Steve Morris+Jenny Morris Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Barbara Jeffrey+Mary Anne Peden	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	6 5 4 4 2 1 1 5 4 4 3 2 1 1 1 <b>Won</b> 3 3 2 4	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0	1 2 3 3 5 6 6 <b>Lost</b> 1 2 2 3 5 5 <b>Lost</b> 2 3 5 5 <b>Lost</b> 2 3 1	87 84 80 73 69 61 54 52 <b>VPs</b> 76 71 69 59 56 47 42 <b>VPs</b> 54 53 52 50	12.4 12.0 11.4 10.4 9.9 8.7 7.7 7.4 <b>Ave</b> 12.7 11.8 11.5 9.8 9.3 7.8 7.0 <b>Ave</b> 10.8 10.6 10.4 10.0